

Certificate

The certification body **Control Union Certifications Germany GmbH** VLOG recognition No.: ZS-400030

> confirms, pursuant to a recognition agreement with VLOG e. V. and an audit performed on 04/11/2024, documented in a report, that the products/feed and processes of

Desialis SAS

Official Registration No.: 43123214900036 VLOG ID: 10-03389 12 rue de Ponthieu, 75008 Paris France At location: see Annex I

operating at the following stage and sub-stage for the area of applicability of the audit: (see chapter A 3.4 and Annex 12:

Stage: Logistics, Matrix Certification

Sub-Stage: Transport, Storage, Handling, Feed manufacturing, processing, Trade Dropshipping

Area of application: Feed (packaged), Feed (bulk), Feed material, Compound Feed

meet the requirements of the VLOG "Ohne Gentechnik" Production and Certification Standard (Version 23.01, 01.09.2022), based on Sections 3a and 3b of the German EC Genetic Engineering Implementation Act (EGGenTDurchfG). The VLOG certification entitles you - under the condition of a licence agreement with VLOG - to use the "VLOG geprüft" seal.



Certification No.: CU-VLOG-810870-2024-01 Date of certification decision: 19/12/2024 Certification valid until: 31/12/2025

Berlin, 19.12.2024

Place, Date

CUC Germany GmbH Bornitzstr. 73-75, D-10365 Berlin Tel: +49 (0) 30 509 69 88 - 0 Fax: +49 (0) 30 509 69 88 - 88

Raphaël Mille

This certificate including the annex remains the property of Control Union Certifications Germany GmbH and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data occur. The licensee is obliged to inform Control Union Certifications Germany GmbH immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid.



Annex 1 to the Certificate

"Ohne Gentechnik" Production- and Test certification of VLOG Version 23.01

Certification No.: CU-VLOG-810870-2023-01

VLOG Sub-ID	Name of location	Address of location	Activities
	Desialis SAS	12 rue de Ponthieu, 75008 Paris France	Matrix Organizer, Trading
	CAPDEA Site d'ASSENCIERES	Rue du Mont, 10220 ASSENCIERES	Feed manufacturing
	CAPDEA Site d'AULNAY	Route de Braux, 10240 AULNAY	Feed manufacturing
	CAPDEA Site de MARIGNY	Lieu dit « la Tempête », 10350 MARIGNY LE CHATEL	Feed manufacturing
	LUZEAL, Site de PAUVRES	30 Route de Rethel, 08310 PAUVRES	Feed manufacturing
	LUZEAL, Site de PONTFAVERGER	34 Route de Vouziers, 51490 PONTFAVERGER	Feed manufacturing
	LUZEAL, Site de RECY	Voie Chanteraine, 51520 RECY	Feed manufacturing
	LUZEAL, Site de ST REMY	Rue de la croix en Champagne, 51600 ST REMY SUR BUSSY	Feed manufacturing
	LUZEAL, Site de SEPT SAULX	Rue du Général de GAULLE, 51400 SEPT SAULX	Feed manufacturing, Trading
	SUNDESHY, Site de	FRANCHEVILLE Route de Pogny, 51240 FRANCHEVILLE	Feed manufacturing
	SUNDESHY, Site de NOIRLIEU	Route de Contault, 51330 NOIRLIEU	Feed manufacturing
	SUNDESHY, Site de SOUDRON	Rue principale, 51320 SOUDRON	Feed manufacturing
	France LUZERNE,	Site de LA CHEPPE Route de Reims, 51600 LA CHEPPE	Feed manufacturing, Storage
	France LUZERNE, Site de MESGRIGNY	Route de Châtres, 10170 MESGRIGNY	Feed manufacturing, Storage

This certificate including the annex remains the property of Control Union Certifications Germany GmbH and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data occur. The licensee is obliged to inform Control Union Certifications Germany GmbH immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid.



France LUZERNE, Site de POGNY	39 Rue Charles LEMAIRE, 51240 POGNY	Feed manufacturing, Storage
France LUZERNE	Site de COOLUS Route de Blacy, 51510 COOLUS	Storage

This certificate including the annex remains the property of Control Union Certifications Germany GmbH and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data occur. The licensee is obliged to inform Control Union Certifications Germany GmbH immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid.